© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 28
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series
Switch Line Cards
Data sheet
Cisco public
ht
tp
s:

an
ji
.c
n
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城  www.jiaohuanji.cn
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 28
Line card specification
Table 1 summarizes port specifications for the line cards.
Table 1. Port information for line cards
Line card Number
of ports
Port speed Port type Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series switch
min/max ports
C9404R C9407R C9410R
C9400-LC-24XY 6 24 25G, 10G SFP28, SFP+ 20/48 20/108 20/168
C9400-LC-12QC6 12 100G, 40G QSFP28, QSFP+ 4/16, 12/56 4/28, 20/108 4/40, 20/168
C9400-LC-48HX 48 10GBASE-T, 5G/2.5G
multigigabit,
1000M/100M
RJ-45 UPOE+ IEEE
802.3bt, IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/2401 48/3842
C9400-LC-48HN 48 5G/2.5G multigigabit,
1000M/100M
RJ-45 UPOE+ IEEE
802.3bt, IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/2403 48/3844
C9400-LC-48H 48 10/100/1000M RJ-45 UPOE+ IEEE
802.3bt, IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/240 48/3845
C9400-LC-48UX 48 24 Multigigabit
100/1000 Mbps
2.5/5 Gbps
10GBASE-T ports
and 24 10/100/1000
ports
RJ-45 UPOE IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/240 48/384
C9400-LC-48U 48 10/100/1000M RJ-45 UPOE IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/240 48/384
C9400-LC-48T 48 10/100/1000M RJ-45 48/96 48/240 48/384
C9400-LC-48XS 48 10 GE or 1 GE SFP+/SFP 48/96 48/240 48/384
C9400-LC-24XS 24 10 GE or 1 GE SFP+/SFP 24/48 24/120 24/192
ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
ji
ao
hu
an
ji
.c
n
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城  www.jiaohuanji.cn
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 28
Line card Number
of ports
Port speed Port type Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series switch
min/max ports
C9404R C9407R C9410R
C9400-LC-48P 48 10/100/1000M RJ-45 POE+ IEEE
802.3at, IEEE
802.3af, Cisco pre-
standard
48/96 48/240 48/384
C9400-LC-24S 24 1 GE SFP 24/48 24/120 24/192
C9400-LC-48S 48 1 GE SFP 48/96 48/240 48/384
1 With max power 226 ports can supply full 90W on all ports concurrently.
2 With max power 224 ports can supply full 90W on all ports concurrently.
3 With max power 231 ports for C9400X-SUP-2/2XL can supply full 90W on all ports concurrently.
4 With max power 240 ports for C9400-SUP-1/1XL/1XL-Y and 229 ports for C9400X-SUP-2/2XL can supply full 90W on all ports

C9400-LC-24S 120 1,104,470
C9400-LC-48S 170 937,600
Note:   All power numbers shown in Table 3 are maximum values recommended for facility power and
cooling capacity planning. These figures are not indicative of the actual power draw during operation.
Typical power draw is about 40%-75% maximum rated power value shown.
Refer to the Cisco Power Calculator for more details: https://cpc.cloudapps.cisco.com/cpc/DS.cpc.
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage.
Table 17 details ordering information.
Table 17. Ordering information
Part number
(“=” Indicates “Spare”)
Product name
C9400-LC-48HX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10G multigigabit (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48HN (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 5G multigigabit (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48H-UL (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
(Compatible with UL1069 Standard*)
ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
ji
ao
hu
an
ji
.c
n
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城  www.jiaohuanji.cn
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 25 of 28
Part number
(“=” Indicates “Spare”)
Product name
C9400-LC-48H (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48U (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48T (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-24XY (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 20-Port 25G (SFP28) and 4-Port 10G (SFP+)
C9400-LC-12QC (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 12-Port 40G (QSFP+) or 4-Port 100G (QSFP28) and 4-Port 40G
(QSFP+)
C9400-LC-48XS (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+)
C9400-LC-24XS (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+)
C9400-LC-48UX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE w/ 24p mGig 24p RJ-45
C9400-LC-48P (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port POE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-24S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
C9400-LC-48S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
Warranty
Cisco Enhanced Limited Lifetime Hardware Warranty
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series switches come with a Cisco Enhanced Limited Lifetime Warranty (E-LLW) that
includes Next-Business-Day (NBD) delivery of replacement hardware where available and 90 days of 8x5 Cisco